All of the properties leased have committed tenants for the next 1 to 20 years.

	 At the end of the reporting period, the Council and the Group have contracted with tenants for the following future minimum
lease payments:

The Council The Group
2011 2010 2011 2010
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Within one year 4,318 5,724 4,318 5,724
In the second to fifth years inclusive 2,540 3,676 2,540 3,676
After 5 years   994   1,080   994   1,080

   7,852   10,480   7,852   10,480

38	 RESTATEMENT AND COMPARATIVE FIGURES
	 The management had previously recorded the net expenses of Standard Chartered Marathon related revenue and expenses

in prior year’s income and expenditure statements. In current financial year, management has recorded the related revenue
and expenses in the operating income and operating expenditure respectively. Accordingly, the comparative figures have been
restated to reflect the nature of the transactions and to enhance comparability with the current year’s financial statements. The
restatement has no impact on the Council and Group’s net surplus in the prior year’s financial statements.

	I ncome and Expenditure Statements:
	 2010

Council
  Previously

reported Adjustments As restated
$’000 $’000 $’000

Operating Income:

Program fees 3,843 2,425 6,268
Miscellaneous income 4,211 129 4,340
Sponsorship in kind 8,226 5,063 13,289
Donation and contributions   1,388   1,879   3,267

Operating Expenditure:

Operating expenses 109,154   9,496 118,650

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2011

Group
  Previously

reported Adjustments As restated
$’000 $’000 $’000

Operating Income:

Program fees 3,843 2,425 6,268
Miscellaneous income 4,946 129 5,075
Sponsorship in kind 8,226 5,063 13,289
Donation and contributions   1,662   1,879   3,541

Operating Expenditure:

Operating expenses 111,795   9,496 121,291

This page has been intentionally left blank.
a coal production
www.coal.com.sg

Singapore Sports Council

230 Stadium Boulevard Singapore 397799   |   Tel: (+65) 65005000   |   Fax: (+65) 64409205